Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

07-27-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

128058

1032816	30 - 30]
Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Shingo HATTORI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN 467-8561
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No
4. This document is being filed together with anew applic A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att C. Title of Application: INK CARTRIDGE	B. Patent No.(s)ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 182252) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	Date: July 21, 2006 Date: July 21, 2006 nocluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shingo HA	ATTORI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(6)		
		(3)		·		(7)		
		(4)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, to over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
			as defined provisional	ed States of America ncluding any and all on(s), and all Letters e invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INK CAR	TRIDGE			 	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	3	(Attorney	Docket No.	128058			
			for which th	ne undersigned has	(have) execu	ted an application	for patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jun. 21	. 2006	····		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applic	cation Serial Number	er			
	Identification for filed applications		filed	July 21, 20	06			
any app Assigne claims o reexami States re full right herewith	lication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned mation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned esulting from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned	agree or divide in old agree ernatio I agree id Unit hereb onterest heres	e(s) to exect vision thereo btaining evide(s) to exect anal Convent e(s) to perform ed States pay by authorized (n(s) to the significant by grant(s) the	ate all papers nece f, or any patent or re- lence and going for ute all papers and of ion for Protection of orm all affirmative atent to the Assigned so) and request(s) the laid Assignee, as A gned, and that he had	reissue application ward with such documents and Industrial Products which makes are Commission as (they have BERRIDGE	ation based therein interference. In perform any acoperty or similar any be necessary oner of Patents to be entire interest, and not executed, and the power to inset	terference which may be on, for the invention, and of which may be necessary greements. It to obtain, maintain or consistency and all Letters and hereby covenants that will not execute, any art on this assignment and and Trademark Office of	to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) agreements in conflict by further identification
docume	nt.							
Date	In witness whereof, Tun - 2 (-		•	90-	(SEAL)
Date	•				_	y		(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Ir	ventor			(SEAL)

RECORDED: 07/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0824